
Page 1 to 10

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/027199-2021 

Contract

Framework of provision of fabrication and welding

Northern Gas Networks

F06: Contract award notice – utilities

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-027199

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02874b  

Published 29 October 2021, 2:00pm

Section I: Contracting entity

I.1) Name and addresses

Northern Gas Networks

1100 Century Way

Thorpe Park, Leeds

LS15 8TU

Contact

Sharon Muirhead

Email

smuirhead@northerngas.co.uk

Telephone

+44 7580795487

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/027199-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/027199-2021
mailto:smuirhead@northerngas.co.uk


Page 2 to 10

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE42 - Leeds

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.northergasnetworks.co.uk

I.6) Main activity

Production, transport and distribution of gas and heat

http://www.northergasnetworks.co.uk


Page 3 to 10

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Framework of provision of fabrication and welding

II.1.2) Main CPV code

50000000 - Repair and maintenance services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

NGN have a requirement for qualified welders to support various disciplines within the
business.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £1,300,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC1 - Tees Valley and Durham

UKC2 - Northumberland and Tyne and Wear

UKD1 - Cumbria

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber



Page 4 to 10

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

NGN have requirements for qualified Welders to support various disciplines within the
business, services would include but are not limited to: Design & manufacture spool pieces
up to circa 16" in diameter in support of our replacement and Connections work streams.
Welding activities in accordance with NGN/SP/P/1 Specification for welding of onshore steel
pipelines designed to operate at the pressures not greater than 7 bar. Cathodic protection
supplied and installation. Pipe wrap protection supplied and installation. Manufacture of 1"
and 2" riser laterals feeding multiple properties in support of our Emergency and
Connections work streams. Varying assemblies in support of our Non domestic requirements
in all operational disciplines and district governor inlet and outlet pipework. Flanges welded
onto factory entries up to 16". Extending steel factory and cellar entries for thicker walls.
Provision of lifting over live plant. 

 Pipeline non-destructive testing and hydraulic testing. The fabrication and installation of
above ground services and mains >4" ( but not limited to) - mappress crimping systems.
Pressure rating for the above works will be limited to below 2 bar for this framework.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

3 year contract term with the option to extend for 3 x 1 year terms there after.



Page 5 to 10

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Negotiated procedure with prior call for competition

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-000004

/Notice/000004-2021


Page 6 to 10

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

30 September 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Malin Marine Services

South Rotunda, 100 Govan Road

Glasgow

G51 1AY

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM8 - West Central Scotland

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,300,000



Page 7 to 10

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

30 September 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Promec Engineering Ltd

Link Distribution Centre

Chepstow

NP16 6UN

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKL2 - East Wales

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,300,000



Page 8 to 10

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

30 September 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

N-Ergise Ltd

Waveney House

Morton Peto Road, Great Yarmouth

NR31 0LT

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKH1 - East Anglia

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,300,000



Page 9 to 10

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

30 September 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Rayden Engineering Ltd

Wentworth Street

Derby

DE7 5TF

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF1 - Derbyshire and Nottinghamshire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,300,000



Page 10 to 10

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

This F06: Contract award notice - utilities has been published by Achilles Information Limited
on behalf of Northern Gas Networks Ltd.

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Northern Gas Networks

Leeds

LS15 8TU

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.6) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-10T20:46:15+0100
	TCPDF




